
Corrigendum                                                                                           Dated: 21.01.2020  

With reference to this office Tender Notice No. F. No. 12(4)/2019/Misc/RCD/FSSAI 
dated 24/12/2019  in r/o inviting Bids for Supply of Food Safety Smart  Jackets for FSSAI, 

following Clauses have been added/amended as under: -  

Clause No. Existing Provisions Revised Provisions 
 

Clause 4.6 of Part II  
The bidding firm/agency 
/company must have successfully 
done/completed in any of the 
government  departments 
/organizations in India for 03 
(three) similar works/services 
during the past two years 
(“Similar work means “Supply of 
Uniforms/dresses/lab coats to 
Central Govt./State Govt./ 
Autonomous Bodies including 
State/Central Universities).  
Attach copies of work order along 
with work completion report in 
support. 

 

 
The bidding firm/agency /company 
must have successfully 
done/completed 03 (three) similar 
works/services during the past two 
years (“Similar work means “Supply 
of Uniforms/Dresses/Lab Coats to 
Central Govt./State Govt./ 
Autonomous Bodies/ Public Limited 
Company/Private Limited Company 
including State/Central Universities).  
Attach copies of work order along 
with work completion report in 
support 

 
Clause 4.8 of Part II The bidding agency should have 

an annual turnover of Rs. 100 
Lakhs or more during the 
preceding three financial years 
viz. 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 2018-
2019. 

The bidding agency should have an 
Average Annual Turnover of Rs. 75 
Lakhs or more during the preceding 
three financial years viz. 2016-2017, 
2017-2018, 2018-2019. 

 
 

 
Clause 1 of Part I 
 

30th January, 2020 by 1300 hrs. 06th February, 2020 by 1300 hrs. 

 
Clause 3 of Part I 30th January, 2020 by 1500 hrs. 06th February, 2020 at 1500 hrs. 

 

 
Clause 2 of Part II Design, Size (Men & Women) 

and Fabric Specifications  
The Clause 2 of Part II is amended 
to the extent the details annexed 
to this Corrigendum as Annexure 
A, B & C.  Rest of the provisions 
mentioned in the Clauses 2 of 
Part II of the Tender Notice 
document remains unchanged.   

 
Addition of fresh 
Clause No.  2.1.4 in  
Part V  

The prospective bidders should note that before acceptance of L-1 
bid, FSSAI may establish the reasonableness of the rates on the basis 
of estimated rates and the prevailing market rates consistent with 
the quality required.  In case the rates quoted by the L-1 bidder are 
found to be Abnormally High Rated (AHR) or Abnormally Low Rated 
(ALR), the bid shall be rejected and the decision of FSSAI shall be 
final in this regard. 

 



 
Annexure ‘A’ 

Design Specification of Food Safety Smart Jacket 
 

CLIENT: FSSAI GARMENT TYPE: UNISEX 
UNLINED SLEEVELESS LIGHT 
SUMMER JACKET

FABRIC: POLYESTER  TWILL COLOUR: SINGLE UNIFORM

UTILITY: FUNCTIONAL UNIFORM 
FOR SITE VISIT

STYLE: GROWN ON 
NECK,STRAIGHT SILHOUETTE, 
HIGH HIP LENGTH ,LONG MULTI-
POCKET

LEFT FIGURE:FRONT
RIGHT FIGURE:BACK

DESIGN : 04A

 
 
 
 

CLIENT: FSSAI GARMENT TYPE: UNISEX 
UNLINED SLEEVELESS LIGHT 
SUMMER JACKET

FABRIC: POLYESTER  TWILL COLOUR: SINGLE UNIFORM

UTILITY: FUNCTIONAL UNIFORM 
FOR SITE VISIT

STYLE: GROWN ON 
NECKLINE,STRAIGHT 
SILHOUETTE, HIGH HIP LENGTH 
,LONG MULTI-POCKET

FIGURE:FRONT IN DETAIL DESIGN : 04A

GROWN ON NECKLINE WITH BAND FINISH

LABEL WIT H SLOT FOR RFID  INSERTION

EMBROIDERED/PRINTED COMPANY LOGO

SLOT FOR PEN CAMERA

POCKET WITH ZIPPER OPENING

RING ATTACHMENT FOR TAG/I-CARD SUSPENSION

PATCH POCKET WITH VELCRO FLAP

BIG PATCH POCKETS  WITH ZIPPER OPENING 

SIDE INSEAM POCKETS

SMALL PATCH POCKET WITH BUTTON ON FLAPS

LONGER FRONT ROUNDED HEM,BACK IS SHORTER WITH STRAIGHT HEM

EPAULETTE

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Annexure ‘B’ 
 

Food Safety Smart Jackets Size Chart 
 

MEN'S BODY SIZING CHART* 

 

  M L XL XXL 

Chest 39" - 41" 41" - 43" 43" - 46" 46" - 49" 

Waist 33" - 35" 36" - 38" 38" - 42" 42" - 45" 

Hip 39" - 41" 41" - 43" 43" - 46" 46" - 49" 

 

 
WOMEN'S BODY SIZING CHART* 

 

  S M L XL 

Chest 33" - 35" 35" - 37" 37" - 39" 39" - 42" 

Waist 26" - 28" 28" - 30" 30" - 32" 32" - 35" 

Hip 36" - 38" 38" - 40" 40" - 42" 42" - 44" 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Annexure ‘C’ 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF THE CLOTH  
 

Type of Finish Normal Finish 

Blend P/C- 65/35 

Fabric Description   

Fabric Weave 2/1 Twill 

Construction (per Inch) (ASTM D3775)                      Warp 100+/-3% 

                                                                                            Weft 60+/-3% 

Count (NE)                                                                       Warp 20s PC 

                                                                                           Weft 20s PC 

Weight/sq.mtr (GSM) (ASTM D3776) 200+/-5% 

Width(cms) with selvedge (ASTM D3774) 150+/-3 cms. 

Physical Performance   

%Shrinkage (ISO-6330-1A-90*c)                                 Warp ‘+/-3% 

Tumble Dry (After 5 washes)                                       Weft ‘+/-3% 

Abrasion Resistance (ISO-12947-9kPa) 20,000 rubs 

Pilling Resistance (ISO-12945-1-2) (Martindale) 
(5000Rubs) 

4 

Breaking Strength [kgf] (ISO- 13934-1) (min)            Wrap 85 

(200*50mm ravel strip method)                                 Weft 50 

Tearing Strength [gf] (ISO 13937-1)                           Warp 3500 

(Elemendrof Tear)                                                           Weft 3000 

Color Performance   

Washing fastness (ISO-105-C06-E1S)          Shade Change 4 

                                                             Standing on Polyester 3-4 min. 

                                                                 Standing on Cotton 3-4 min. 

Perspiration Fastness (ISO-105-E04)           Shade Change 4 

a) Acidic                                                         Shade Polyester 3-4 min. 

b) Alkaline                                               Standing on Cotton 3-4 min. 

Rubbing Fastness (ISO-105-X12)                                     Dry 4 

                                                                                             Wet ‘3/2-3 min. 

Light Fastness (ISO-105-B02) (Blue wool stads.) 4 or Better 

Wash Care Instructions 

1.  Machine Wash, Hot 60*Celsius 

2. Do Not Bleach 

3. Iron, Medium 

4. Tumble Dry, Normal,  Low Heat 

5. Do Not Wring 

Lining specification 

Fabric poly cotton blend 65/35 

Features Should be resilient, low maintenance, pilling proof, 
light weight, breathable fabric.  

Color In shades of blue to enhance hanger value and 
preferably in thin stripes, or a block uniform color. 

 


